Finance Officer, University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. Cheques will not be 
accepted. The earnest money of unsuccessful tenderers will be returned as soon as 
possible after the tenders are settled. 

7. Every tenderer should submit a Tender fee of Rs. 531/- (Rupees Five Hundred and 
Thirty-One Only) (₹ 450/- + ₹ 81/- (GST)). GST payment shall be made by the firm and 
the receipt shall be attached. The amount may be paid in the form of Demand Draft 
drawn in favour of the Finance Officer, University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. 
Cheques will not be accepted.